

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 24-0920, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment No. 5 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Genuine Parts Company for the Vendor Managed Inventory Parts Facility Operations (Res. 21-273) to increase the contract amount by \$100,000 for a not to exceed total of \$984,773, for the contract term of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.